

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10278/2019

SMT. ASHA RANI @ ASHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saroj Kumar with Ms. Neha
Raina, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **21.01.2020**

1. Counter affidavit has not been filed by the DDA.
2. Ms. Takiar seeks and is granted further three weeks to file a counter affidavit.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify the matter on 21.7.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 21, 2020/pmc