



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 10278/2019**  
**SMT. ASHA RANI @ ASHA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Shah, proxy counsel

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**04.04.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 2458/ 2024 (u/O 2 Rule 3 CPC) & CM APPL. 2459/2024 (condonation of delay)**

Reply to the applications is still awaited. At request, four weeks further time is granted to respondent to file reply if any. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 07.08.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 4, 2024/pu**