



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10278/2019**

SMT. ASHA RANI @ ASHA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Dilip Singh, Mr. R. Karthik and
Mr. Vikram Aditya Singh, Advocates**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr.
Shivam Takiar, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

13.02.2025

%

List on 01.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/dr