



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10278/2019

SMT. ASHA RANI @ ASHA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate for
DDA.

Mr. Raghwendra Triwari, CGSCPC for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

01.04.2025

%

It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is
scheduled in the post lunch session.

Re-notify on 09.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 1, 2025/jg