



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10278/2019
SMT. ASHA RANI @ ASHAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr.
Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek
Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

1. In the present case the controversy is short.
2. It is the case of the petitioner, that the husband of the petitioner had requested the respondent to change the address from 2239, Shora Kothi, Sabzi Mandi, Delhi- 110007 to E-2/102, Shastri Nagar, New Delhi-110052 *vide* letter dated 07.12.1989. The said letter also contains the stamp as well as the serial number of the relevant register.
3. Ms. Takiar, learned standing counsel for the respondent, shall bring the relevant register of 07.12.1989 with serial No. 9141 on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 19.05.2026.
5. No further adjournment shall be granted.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/DM